## 504075967 11/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4122634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACK A. SHIPPY	08/25/2016
BRUCE BLANK	09/02/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CCDI COMPOSITES INC.
Street Address:	1935 EAST OCCIDENTAL STREET
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14173257

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-955-1920

Email: KOS\_Docketing@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1375-003.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM H. DAO
SIGNATURE:	/Tom H. Dao/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1375-003.101, Signed Assignment.vf#page1.tif source=1375-003.101, Signed Assignment.vf#page2.tif source=1375-003.101, Signed Assignment.vf#page3.tif

PATENT 504075967 REEL: 040185 FRAME: 0728

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jack A. Shippy and Bruce Blank, residing in Brea, California; Mission Viejo, California, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "COMPOSITE TUBE FOR TORQUE AND/OR LOAD TRANSMISSION AND RELATED METHODS", filed February 5, 2014, Application No. 14/173,257.

**AND WHEREAS CCDI COMPOSITES INC.**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1935 East Occidental Street, Santa Ana, California 92705 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND WE HEREBY** further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 040185 FRAME: 0729

ASSIG:	NM	ENT
Docket	No.	1375-003.103

Witness:

Joint

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I bereumo set my har	id thisZZZAay of		20 <u>\                                   </u>
Witness: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Jack A. Shippy		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hat	nd this day of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	20

Bruce Blank

ASSIGNM	ENT
Docket No.	1375-003.101

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand this day of	, 20
Witness:	Jack A. Shippy	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my l	hand this day of,	20_16
Witness: June, Jul	Li Bla	